# 505877886 01/23/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5924711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BALAMURALI MASILAMANI	11/01/2019
RAJAN SRIRAMAN	11/01/2019
MANDAR SHIRISH DIXIT	11/01/2019
DEVIPRASANNA CHAKKA	11/01/2019
SATYAM NAIDU SUREDDI	11/01/2019
RAMESH VENKAT MATUR	11/01/2019
NARENDER DEV MANTENA	11/01/2019
MAHIMA DATLA	11/01/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOLOGICAL E LIMITED
Street Address:	18/1 & 3, AZAMABAD
City:	HYDERABAD, TELANGANA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500 020

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16606958

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - CHI GENERAL

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117484-8008.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/denise wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2020

PATENT REEL: 051593 FRAME: 0914

505877886

# Total Attachments: 9 source=Executed Assignment 117484-8008.US00#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 117484-8008.US00#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment 117484-8008.US00#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment 117484-8008.US00#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment 117484-8008.US00#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment 117484-8008.US00#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment 117484-8008.US00#page7.tif source=Executed Assignment 117484-8008.US00#page8.tif

source=Executed Assignment 117484-8008.US00#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 051593 FRAME: 0915

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Balamurali Masilamani</u>, <u>Rajan Sriraman</u>, <u>Mandar Shirish Dixit</u>, <u>Deviprasanna Chakka</u>, <u>Satyam Naidu Sureddi</u>, <u>Ramesh Venkat Matur</u>, <u>Narender Dev Mantena and Mahima Datla</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention entitled, "AN IMPROVED METHOD FOR HIGH LEVEL PRODUCTION OF CRM<sub>197</sub>," for which a patent application was filed on <u>October 21</u>, 2019, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. <u>16/606,958</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Biological E Limited</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>India</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>18/1 & 3</u>, <u>Azamabad</u>, <u>Hyderabad</u>, <u>Telangana 500 020</u>, <u>India</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in all countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all domestic and international rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid international patent application; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 9

Signature			Date Signed
	04-		01.11.79
Name: <u>B</u>	alamurali Masilaman	3	
Address:	c/o Biological E Li	mited	
	18/1 & 3, Azamaba	<u>d</u>	
	Hyderabad, Telang	ana 500 020 INDIA	
	VLEDGED AND AC		
Date: 07	11/219	Signature:	Y L
	10V 1,2019)	Segaratus V.	Signature
Cu	100 1/2019		YAYAGANDLA SPIKARI
			Printed Name
			Via Pluridut
			Title

Signature			Date Signed	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	4		Novembr	16419
Name: R	ajan Sriraman			
Address:	c/o Biological E L	imited		
	18/1 & 3, Azamab	ad		
	Hyderabad, Telang	ana 500 020 INDIA		
	VLEDGED AND A			
	141,4019	Signature:	Y. Li	
		~	ya ya handla	SRIHARI
			Printed Name	
			V:a Pauno	lo.A
		••	Title	

Signature			Date Signed
······			No Ven des 1,2019
Name: M	andar Shirish Dixit		
Address:	c/o Biological E Limite	<u>d</u>	
	18/1 & 3, Azamabad		
	Hyderabad, Telangana	500 020 INDIA	***************************************
	/LEDGED AND AGRE of: <u>BIOLOGICAL E L</u>		••••
Date: <u>N</u> (	<u>) V 1.201</u> 8	Signature:	Y: / \ Signature
			YAYAGAN DLA SPA HA FI Printed Name
			V. G. Marched

Page 4 of 9

146029904 (

Signature (Gible 7)			Date Signed	
			No verbu	1,2019
Name: <u>D</u>	eviprasanna Chakka			
Address:	c/o Biological E L	imited	······································	
	18/1 & 3, Azamab	ad		
	Hyderabad, Telani	ana 500 020 INDIA	•••••	
	VLEDGED AND A			
Date: <u> </u>	N /, 2019	Signature:	Y. L Signature	
		·	YAYAGA VDLA Printed Name	SKIKEL
		~~	Via paridad	

Signature			Date Signed
	<u> Bordoll</u>		November-1,201A
Name: <u>S</u> :	atyam Naidu Suredd	<u>j</u>	
Address:	c/o Biological E L	imited	
	18/1 & 3, Azamab	ad	
	Hyderabad, Telang	gana 500 020 INDIA	
On behalf	of: <u>BIOLOGICAL</u>	E LIMITED	
Date: VVV /, LOIA		Signature:	Y. V.———————————————————————————————————
			YAYAGANDLA SY/HAAI Printed Name
			V:G Pundut

Signature	10	<b>k.</b>	Date Signed
	<u>Vanil</u>	<u> </u>	NO Veryler 1, 2011
Name: <u>Ra</u>	mesh Venkat Matur		
Address:	c/o Biological E Lin	ited	
	18/1 & 3. Azamabad		
	Hyderabad, Telanga	na 500 020 INDIA	
On behalf	of: <u>BIOLOGICAL E</u>	LIMITED	
	0V 1, 2019	Signature:	<u>Y.L.</u>
			Signature
			YAYAGANDUA SHIKARI
			Printed Name
			v.a presidut
			Title

Signature // .	1	Date Signed
<u> </u>		November G 2011
Name: <u>Narender Dev Manten</u>	3	
Address: <u>c/o Biological E Li</u>	mited	
18/1 & 3, Azamaba	d	
Hyderabad, Telang	ana 500 020 INDIA	
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED AND ACCEPTED AND ACCEPTED BY		
Date: <u>NVV /- W</u> ( &	Signature:	Y. L. Signature
		YAYAAAN DLA SP( KIA#1 Printed Name
		Via president
		Title

Signature ,			Date Signed
	lahîne.	D. D.	November 4 2019
Name: M	ahima Datla		
Address:	c/o Biological E Li	mited	
	18/1 & 3. Azamabad		
	Hyderabad, Telang	ana 500 020 INDIA	
ACKNOW	VLEDGED AND A	GREED:	
On behalf	of: <u>BIOLOGICAL</u>	E LIMITED	
Date: <u>NVV (, 201</u> 8		Signature:	Signature Signature
		-	YAYAGANDLA SELHAFI Printed Name
			V: a Madut

Page 9 of 9